

Madison-Plains Local School District

Madison County

Schedule of Revenues, Expenditures and Changes in Fund Balances
For the Fiscal Years Ended June 30, 2013, 2014 and 2015 Actual;
Forecasted Fiscal Years Ending June 30, 2016 Through 2020

	Actual				Average Change	Forecasted				
	Fiscal Year 2013	Fiscal Year 2014	Fiscal Year 2015			Fiscal Year 2016	Fiscal Year 2017	Fiscal Year 2018	Fiscal Year 2019	Fiscal Year 2020
Revenues										
1.010 General Property Tax (Real Estate)	6,987,719	5,626,415	6,345,386	-3.4%	\$6,377,113	\$6,408,999	\$6,889,674	\$6,924,122	\$6,958,743	
1.020 Tangible Personal Property Tax	6,415	331,759	377,097	2542.5%	378,982	\$380,877	\$409,443	\$411,490	\$413,548	
1.035 Unrestricted State Grants-in-Aid	4,592,515	4,549,416	4,501,318	-1.0%	4,842,917	\$5,001,193	\$5,001,193	\$5,001,193	\$5,001,193	
1.040 Restricted State Grants-in-Aid	138,843	197,499	208,131	23.8%	193,638	\$193,638	\$193,638	\$193,638	\$193,638	
1.050 Property Tax Allocation	1,210,335	1,205,786	1,309,884	4.1%	968,286	\$778,130	\$778,130	\$778,130	\$778,130	
1.060 All Other Revenues	1,132,368	855,210	745,635	-18.6%	858,150	\$858,150	\$858,150	\$858,150	\$858,150	
1.070 <i>Total Revenues</i>	14,068,195	12,766,085	13,487,453	-1.8%	13,619,086	13,620,987	14,130,228	14,166,723	14,203,401	
Other Financing Sources										
2.040 Operating Transfers-In	489,966									
2.060 All Other Financing Sources	4,234	50,208	17,050	509.9%	2,261	-	-	-	-	
2.070 <i>Total Other Financing Sources</i>	494,200	50,208	17,050	-77.9%	2,261	-	-	-	-	
2.080 <i>Total Revenues and Other Financing Sources</i>	14,562,395	12,816,293	13,504,503	-3.3%	13,621,346	13,620,987	14,130,227	14,166,723	14,203,401	
Expenditures										
3.010 Personal Services	\$7,388,704	\$7,642,959	\$7,869,681	3.2%	\$7,914,128	\$8,210,501	\$8,534,781	\$8,787,829	\$9,048,464	
3.020 Employees' Retirement/Insurance Benefits	\$2,896,586	\$3,130,793	\$3,117,644	3.8%	\$3,027,563	\$3,199,696	\$3,343,667	\$3,493,675	\$3,654,970	
3.030 Purchased Services	\$1,867,487	\$1,957,392	\$2,079,358	5.5%	\$2,386,526	\$2,394,830	\$2,403,466	\$2,412,448	\$2,421,789	
3.040 Supplies and Materials	\$459,419	\$574,875	\$619,136	16.4%	\$749,019	\$634,019	\$634,019	\$634,019	\$634,019	
3.050 Capital Outlay	\$254,261	\$159,597	\$202,833	-5.1%	\$206,750	\$196,750	\$196,750	\$196,750	\$196,750	
4.050 Principal-HB 264 Loans	\$22,941	\$25,000	\$30,000	14.5%	\$30,000	\$30,000				
4.060 Interest and Fiscal Charges	\$5,661	\$4,611	\$3,428	-22.1%	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	\$2,000	
4.300 Other Objects	\$309,299	\$327,681	\$226,461	-12.5%	\$229,600	\$229,600	\$229,600	\$229,600	\$229,600	
4.500 <i>Total Expenditures</i>	13,204,359	13,822,909	14,148,541	3.5%	14,545,587	14,897,396	15,344,284	15,756,321	16,187,592	
Other Financing Uses										
5.010 Operating Transfers-Out	\$563,044	\$73,459	\$163,015	17.5%	\$198,000	\$176,000	\$176,000	\$176,000	\$176,000	
5.040 <i>Total Other Financing Uses</i>	563,044	73,459	163,015	17.5%	198,000	176,000	176,000	176,000	176,000	
5.050 <i>Total Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</i>	13,767,403	13,896,368	14,311,556	2.0%	14,743,587	15,073,396	15,520,284	15,932,321	16,363,592	
6.010 <i>Excess of Revenues and Other Financing Sources over (under) Expenditures and Other Financing Uses</i>	794,992	1,080,075-	807,053-	-130.6%	1,122,240-	1,452,410-	1,390,056-	1,765,598-	2,160,191-	
7.010 Cash Balance July 1 - Excluding Proposed Renewal/Replacement and New Levies	6,427,300	7,222,292	6,142,217	-1.3%	5,335,164	4,212,924	2,760,514	1,370,458	395,140-	
7.020 <i>Cash Balance June 30</i>	7,222,292	6,142,217	5,335,164	-14.0%	4,212,924	2,760,514	1,370,458	395,140-	2,555,330-	
8.010 <i>Estimated Encumbrances June 30</i>	\$108,800	\$110,000	\$110,000	0.6%	\$110,000	\$110,000	\$110,000	\$110,000	\$110,000	
Reservation of Fund Balance										
9.030 Budget Reserve	\$540,000	\$540,000	\$540,000		\$540,000	\$540,000	\$540,000	\$540,000	\$540,000	
9.080 <i>Subtotal</i>	540,000	540,000	540,000		540,000	540,000	540,000	540,000	540,000	
10.010 <i>Fund Balance June 30 for Certification of</i>	6,573,492	5,492,217	4,685,164	-15.6%	3,562,924	2,110,514	720,458	1,045,140-	3,205,330-	
15.010 <i>Unreserved Fund Balance June 30</i>	6,573,492	5,492,217	4,685,164	-15.6%	3,562,924	2,110,514	720,458	1,045,140-	3,205,330-	